COURT FEES
Civil Filing Fee
Emancipation Filing Fee
Expungement Fee
Divorce without Children
Divorce with Children
Divorce with Children Judgment Fee (paid at time of filing judgment)
Adoption/Name Change Filing Fee
Admission to the Bar
Jury Demand Fee

Motion Fee or (Petition/Application Resulting in an Order)

Motion Modifying/Changing Child Support (post-judgment)
Motion Modifying Custody/Parenting Time (post judgment)

Appeal Fee from Circuit Court

Appeal Fee to Circuit Court

Writ of Garnishment

Judgment Debtor Discovery Subpoena
Writ of Attachment

Writ of Execution of Property

Order of Filiation Fee

Divorce Packet

Certified Copy of Judgment of Divorce
True Copy of Judgment of Divorce

Certified Copy of Judgment (Other than Divorce)

Copies of a Court Document after Filing

$150.00
$150.00
$150.00
$150.00
$150.00
$ 80.00
$150.00
$ 25.00 Motion Fee
$ 85.00
$ 20.00

$ 60.00
$100.00

$ 25.00
$150.00
$15.00
$15.00
$15.00
$15.00
$ 49.00
$ 10.00

$ 10.00 for Certification plus $1.00 per page
$ 1.00 per page

$ 10.00 for Certification plus $1.00 per page

$ 1.00 per page



