COURT FEES

Civil Filing Fee Emancipation Filing Fee Expungement Fee	\$150.00 \$150.00 \$150.00
Divorce without Children	\$150.00
Divorce with Children	\$150.00
Divorce with Children Judgment Fee (paid at time of filing judgment)	\$ 80.00
Adoption/Name Change Filing Fee	\$150.00
Admission to the Bar	\$ 25.00 Motion Fee
Jury Demand Fee	\$ 85.00
Motion Fee or (Petition/Application Resulting in an Order)	\$ 20.00
Motion Modifying/Changing Child Support (post-judgment) Motion Modifying Custody/Parenting Time (post judgment)	\$ 60.00 \$100.00
Appeal Fee from Circuit Court	\$ 25.00
Appeal Fee to Circuit Court	\$150.00
Writ of Garnishment Judgment Debtor Discovery Subpoena Writ of Attachment Writ of Execution of Property	\$ 15.00 \$ 15.00 \$ 15.00 \$ 15.00
Order of Filiation Fee	\$ 49.00
Divorce Packet	\$ 10.00
Certified Copy of Judgment of Divorce True Copy of Judgment of Divorce	\$ 10.00 for Certification plus \$1.00 per page \$ 1.00 per page
Certified Copy of Judgment (Other than Divorce)	\$ 10.00 for Certification plus \$1.00 per page
Copies of a Court Document after Filing	\$ 1.00 per page